

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4513/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2005 in SA No. 547/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LAKSHMI KANTA KARMKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANATH DEY

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avik Datta, Adv. for

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing & refiling the SLP is condoned.

Issue notice on the application for permission to file SLP, Substitution Application, delay in filing the substitution application and Special Leave Petition.

Stay of execution in the meanwhile.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master